
RESOLUTION NO. 25452

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF
CONTRACT NO. E-08-001-201. RIVERFRONT PARKWAY
ROADWA Y MODIFICATIONS. TO YERBEY CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTION, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE
HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
FORTY NINE AND 25/100 DOLLARS ($328,249.25), PLUS A
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF THIRTY TWO THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE AND 75/100 DOLLARS
($32,825.75), FOR A CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
THREE HUNDRED SIXTY ONE THOUSAND SEVENTY FIVE
DOLLARS ($361,075.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA.

TENNESSEE. That there be and is hereby authorized the award of Contract No. E-08-CJO 1-20 1.

Riverfront Parkway Roadway Modifications, to Yerbey Concrete Construction. Inc. in the

amount of $328,249.25, plus a contingency amount of $32,825.75, for a total contract amount

not to exceed $361,075.00.

ADOPTED: __M_a_r_c_h_l_l , 2008


